Orange County Transportation Authority

OCTA Legislation Text

File #: 18-1282, Version: 1

Amendment to the 91 Express Lanes Riverside County Transportation Commission / Orange
County Transportation Authority Facility Agreement

The 91 Express Lanes Riverside County Transportation Commission / Orange County Transportation
Authority Facility Agreement prescribes the funding transfers between the two agencies for costs
incurred for the rent and any shared operational expenses in relation to the 91 Express Lanes. An
amendment is needed to account for the reimbursement of shared operating costs incurred by the
Riverside County Transportation Commission for the period July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019.

Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute Amendment No. 3 to Agreement No.
C-5-3828 between the Orange County Transportation Authority and Riverside County Transportation
Commission, in the amount of $2,078,750, for the reimbursement of shared operational expenses
through June 30, 2019.

Orange County Transportation Authority Page 1 of 1 Printed on 3/3/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

