
Orange County Transportation Authority

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-4892

Status:Type: Orange County Transportation
Authority Item

Reported to Board - Consent

File created: In control:4/3/2023 Finance and Administration Committee

On agenda: Final action:5/24/2023

Title: Amendment to the 91 Express Lanes Riverside County Transportation Commission / Orange County
Transportation Authority Facility Agreement

Sponsors: Kirk Avila

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Transmittal, 2. Staff Report, 3. Attachment A, 4. Attachment B

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approved for the Board - ConsentFinance and Administration
Committee

5/24/2023 1

Amendment to the 91 Express Lanes Riverside County Transportation Commission / Orange
County Transportation Authority Facility Agreement

Overview
The 91 Express Lanes Riverside County Transportation Commission/Orange County Transportation
Authority Facility Agreement prescribes the funding transfers between the two agencies for costs
incurred for the rent and any shared operational expenses in relation to the 91 Express Lanes. An
amendment is needed to account for the reimbursement of shared operating costs incurred by the
Riverside County Transportation Commission for the period July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024.

Recommendation
Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute Amendment No. 8 to Agreement No.
C-5-3828 between the Orange County Transportation Authority and Riverside County Transportation
Commission, in the amount of $1,452,388, for the reimbursement of shared operational expenses
through June 30, 2024.

Orange County Transportation Authority Printed on 4/29/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

